

ಆಂಧ್ರ್ಯವೆ೯ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

Sl.No. 4579 Rs. 100/- Date: 25-03-2009

Purchased by: Sunnam Rajaiah

S/o. Rajulu R/o. Sunnamvarigudem, M/o. V. R Puram

For: Self.

SANKA SATYA NARAYANA STAMP VENDOR S.V.L.No. 4/2001 Franking Machine Licence No. 27/2008 Market Road, Badrachalam

FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to Andhra Pradesh Legislative Assembly (Name of the House) from 119- Bhadrachalam (S.T) (name of the Constituency)

I, SUNNAM RAJAIAH Son/daughter/wife of SUNNAM RAJULU, aged about 52 years, resident of H.No. 1-22, SUNNAMVARIGUDEM, H/O. CHINAMATTAPALLI VILLAGE & POST, V.R.Puram Mandal, Khammam District, candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s)he shall furnish the following information.

(i) Case/First\information report No. Nos......

State(s)......

(y)Police station(s).... District(s)...... State(s)....... (hi)Section(s) on the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged......

(数)Court(s)which ramed the charge(s)......

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s)....... (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction..........

Deponent

::2:: I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than offences) referred to in subsection(1)of sub-section(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act 1951(43 of 1951)]and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more. If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: (i) Cases/First information report No./Nos..... (ii) Court(s)which punished State(s)... (iii) police station(s)...... Districts(s)...... (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s)for which the candidate has been charged (v) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced.... (vi)Whether the\sentence(s)has/have been stayed by any court(s)of competent jurisdiction...... Place: Bhadrachalam Signature of the eponent date: 28-03-2009 **VERIFICATION**

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Bhadrachalam , this 28th day of March 2009...



Signature of deponent.

Sworn and signed before me en this 28 th, day of March 2049

N. Srinivasa it and B.Sc., UL. B Advantage NOTARY. Appela of by Govt. of AP

Vide C. O. MS. No. 286



ಆಂ|ಧ್ಮ್ ಎದೆ§ आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

SI.No. 4710 1 Rs. 100/- Date: 28-03-2009

Purchased by : Sunnam Rajaiah,

S/o.Rajulu, Rao. Sunnamvarigudem Village, VRPuram Mandal.

For: Self.

SANKA SATYA NARAYANA STAMP VENDOR

.h08

S.V.L.No. W Frenking Mace

WE . C

ANNEXURE- 1

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATEE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER

BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For election to Andhra Pradesh Legislative Assembly (name of the house) From 119 Bhadrachalam (S.T) (name of the constituency)

 I_{M} SUNNAM RAJAIAH son/daughter/wife of SUNNAM RAJULU, aged about 52 years , resident of H.NO. 1-22, SUNNAMVARIGUDEM, H/O. CHINAMATTAPALLI Vilalge & Post, V.R.Puram Mandal, Khammam District, candidate at the above election, do hereby s@lemnly affirm/ state on oath as under:-(strike out whichever is not applicable)

(1) The following cases are pending against me in which cognizance hals been taken by the court:-

Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken...... (i)The court which has taken cognizance:...

(iii)Case No:.....

(ig)Date of order of the Court taking cognizance:......

 $(\sqrt[n]{D})$ Details of appeal(s) /application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance

 $(\slash\hspace{-0.4em}\overline{}\hspace{-0.4em}\overline{}\hspace{-0.4em}$ That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents:

> Deponent Contd. Page.. 2

I.No	n joint name indicating t Description	Self	Spouse(s)	Depend	Depende-nt-	Dependent
71.110	Description	Jell	Names	ent-1 Name	2 Name	3 Name
(i)	Cash	Rs. 15,000/-	Smt. SunnamC hukka- mma Rs. 2,000/-	Smt. Sunnam Kanna- mma (mother Rs. 500/-	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institution and Non banking Financial Companies	(1) SBH, Assembly Branch S.B. A/c. No. 52088495392 RS.1,003/- (2) SBH, Bhadrachalam Branch S.B. A/c. No. 62090544556 Jointly with Macha Venkateswarlu RS.6,84,972/ (3) SBH, Bhadrachalam Branch, S.B. A/c. No. 62033101432 jointly with Kunja Dharma Rao RS. 1,565/- (4) SBH, Bhadrachalam Branch S.B. A/c. No. 62031484722 RS. 94,483/-	Smt. Sunnam Chukka- mma SBH, Bhadra- chalam Branch S.B. A/c. No. 6205960- 9548 Rs. 5,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in companies	Nil	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Other Financial instruments, NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc	Jeevan Anand Policy with LIC of India Policy amount Rs.1,00,000/	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Motor Vehicles(details of make, etc.,)	BOLLERO SLX zw1 OF 2007 MAHENDRA COMPANY Reg. No. AP 20 Q 2999 Worth Rs. 4,00,000/-	NIL	NĬL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Jewe'lery (give details of weight and value	Nil .	Smt. Sunnam Chukka- mma 25 grams gold orna- ments Worth Rs. 35,000/	Smt. Sunnam Kanna- mma Mother 15 grams gold orna- ments Worth	NIL	NIL

..page...3..

B. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS

($\mbox{\bf Note:}$ properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated)

SI.	Description	Self	Spouse(s)	Dependent-1 Name	Dependent-2 Name	Dependent3etc
<u>No</u> (i)	Agricultural	(1)	Name(s) Smt.	Smt. Sunnam	NIL Name	.,name NIL
	Land -Locations	Chintha- regupalli	Sunnam Chukkamm	Kannamma (mother)		
	-Survey	(v)	Chukkamiii	(modiler)		
	number(s)	V.R. Puram	Chinamatta-	Chinamatta-palli village,V.R.		
	-Extent(total measure-	Mandal in S.Nos.	palli village V.R.Puram	Puram Mandal,		
	ment	8/1, 8/2 &	Mandal,	Patta Dry land		
	Current market value	114/7 with	Patta Dry land	Acs.10-00 Worth Rs.		
		extents of	Acs.10-00	4,00,000/-		
		Acs. 4-05, Acs. 7-16,	Worth Rs. 4,00,000/-			
		Acs. 0-37	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
		Total Acs.		1	!	
		11-58				
		cents Worth Rs.				
		13,31,700/				
		At				
		Rs.1,15000 per acre.				
		(2)China-				
		mattapalli (v) of V.R.				
		Puram (M)				
		In Sy. Nos. 49/1 &				
		49/2A with				
	47	extents of Acs.3-00 &				1
	7	Acs.4-00				
		Total Acs. 7-00 worth				
		Rs.				
		8,05,000/-	ĺ			
		at Rs. 1.15,000/-				
111	Non	per acre.	6,171	6171	NITI	NIT!
ii)	Non- agricultural	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Land					
	-Location(s) -Survey					
	number(s)					
	Extent(total measuremen					
	t)					
	-Current market value					
(iii)	Building (commercial	RCC residential	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	and	building in				
	residential)	Sunnam-				
	-Location(s) Survey/	varigudem	1			
	door	Door No.	1			

(IV)	House/ Apart-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	ments etc., -Location(s) Survey/ door number(s) Extent(total measure- ment) -Current market value					
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	Nil	NIL	NIL	NIL

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities/ over-dues to public financial institutions and Government dues:-

(Note: Please give separate details for each time)

S.No.	Description	Name & address of Bank/Financial Institution(s)/ Departments	Amount outstanding as on 28-03-2009
(a)	(i) Loans from Banks	SBH, Bhadrachalam	Rs. 3,25,493/-
	(ii)Loans from Financial Institutions	I.T.D.A. Bhadrachalam (Zeep Loan)	As the subject Zeep bearing No. AP 20 E 2299 surrendered to the I.T.D.A., in the year 2005. The loan account is pending under settlement, and due amount if any, is not finalized
	(iii)Government Dues (a) dues to departments dealing with government accommodation (b)dues to departments dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL
	© dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL
	(d) dues to departments dealing with telephones	NIL	NIL
	(e) dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL
	(f) Other dues, if any	NIL	NIL

15 | 3 | 200 g

reporent Contd-5

S.No.	Description	Name & address of Bank/Financial Institution(s) / Departments	Amount outstanding as on 27-03-2009
(b)	(i) Income Tax including Surcharge (Also indicate the assessment year up to which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)	NIL	NIL
	(ii) Wealth Tax (Also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed)	NIL	NIL
	(iii) Sales Tax (Only in case of Proprietary business)	NIL	NIL
	(iv) Property Tax	NIL	NIL

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

(Name of school/university and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

- (1) 1st class 2nd class during the years from 1966 to 1968 in Primary School at Chinamatapalli village of V.R.Puram Mandal.
- 2) 3rd class -5th class, during the years from 1968 to 1971 in U. P. School, at Pedarkur village, Kunavaram Mandal
- 3) 6th class to 10th Class during the years from 1971 to 1976 in Z.P.S.S., V.R.Puram and Mandal

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. Verified at Bhadrachalam this 28th day of March 2009.

Dated 8-5-2000

1 TOTAL A

Sworn and signed before me on

SRINIVASA RAO this 28

HADRACHALAM-507 1 pointed By L . Govt. of A

vide G. O. M. No. 286 N. Srinivas.

NOTARY. Appointed by Govt. of AP Vide G. O. MS. No. 286 Rev. Dt. 8 - 5 - 2000 BHADRACHALAM-507 111

Satered in the Notary Register As SI. No. 2 42 Page No. Dated